



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 1845 of 2026

Shri Jagdish Jan Kalyan Educational Trust And 2
Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Pranvesh, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Rohit Pandey

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. On the request of Sri Mahish Goel, learned Additional Advocate General representing the State.
2. Put up this matter **tomorrow i.e. 28.01.2026 at 2:00 p.m.**
3. In order to enable the learned Additional Advocate General to furnish the report purportedly prepared by the District Magistrate under Section 55(3) of the Act and to show that the entire procedure prescribed under the Act has been followed.

(Vivek Saran,J.)

January 27, 2026
Neetu