



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 1845 of 2026

Shri Jagdish Jan Kalyan Educational Trust And 2
Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Pranvesh, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Rohit Pandey

Court No. - 37

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. Sri Pranvesh, learned counsel for the petitioners and Sri Manish Goyal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri A.K. Goyal, appearing for the respondents are present.
2. Sri Pranvesh, learned counsel for the petitioners states to have received counter affidavit on 14.02.2026. He prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. On the joint request of the parties, put up on 25.02.2026 at 2 p.m.
4. Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Vivek Saran,J.)

February 16, 2026
Gaurav Kuls