



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 1845 of 2026**

Shri Jagdish Jan Kalyan Educational Trust And 2  
Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Pranvesh, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Rohit Pandey

---

**Court No. - 32**

**HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.**

1. Put up on 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
2. Meanwhile, learned counsel for petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit, if any.
3. Interim order, already granted, is extended till the next date of listing.

**(Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.)**

**February 25, 2026**

AK